2.4 GHz Surface Mount, Above Metal, Low Profile Min i Chip Antenna P/N 2450AT42E0100
This antenna must  have metal underneath in order to function properl y
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 9
1
L ± ± 2
W ± ± 3
T ± ± 4
a ± ±

GND
Terminal Configuration
Part Number Explanation
Suffix = S
Suffix = E
Mechanical Specifications
EVB p/n
P/N Suffix
Packing Style
e.g.. 2450AT42E0100S
e.g.. 2450AT42E0100E
2450AT42E0100-EB1SMA (comes with 1 female SMA connector)
Bulk
mm
5.00 NC1
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
-2.0 dBi typ. (YZ-V)
Feeding Point
5.6dB Typ. (4.5 dB min.)Return Loss
10/17/2016
Peak Gain
Frequency (MHz)
Part Number
General Specifications
2450AT42E0100
2400 - 2480
Storage Period 18 months max.
Total average radiated efficiency on PCB feature on "Mounting Considerations 1" ( orderable EVB p/n: 2450AT42E0100-EB1SMA) is ~30%
Antenna mounts
directly above or
below the metal layer
of PCB. No antenna
clearance required
ever again!
b
T
L
a
Wb
��
� �
L
W
c
2.4 GHz Surface Mount, Above Metal, Low Profile Min i Chip Antenna P/N 2450AT42E0100
This antenna must have metal underneath in order to  function properly
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 9
The exact geometry of the detail below on your PCB is crutial for the proper performance of the antenna.